

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26260/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in WA No. 5377/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S JSW STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMGAD MINERALS & MINING P.LTD.& ORS      Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C)..../2009 CC NOS.17171-17172 (With appln.(s)      for  
permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.D.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Mark D.Souza, Adv.  
                                 For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Phanindra Rao, Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.BIna Madhavan, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Anindita, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Ananya Kar, Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.26260/2009:

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn to  
seek any other appropriate remedy.

2

SLP(C)..../2009 CC Nos.17171-17172:

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master