

D  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA ..... in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28759-28760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in WA No. 5377/2004  
& WP No. 23782/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DINESH KUMAR SINGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMGAD MINERALS & MINING P.LTD.& ORS      Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Krishan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for restoration of  
special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master